



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2631 of 2025

Ajay Alias Ajju

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ruchita Jain
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Rejoinder affidavit filed by learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As prayed, put up this case as fresh, on 15.07.2026 along with connected case.

May 7, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)